70. Id. 
71. Id. 
72. Id. art. 6. 
73. Id. 
74. Id. art. 7. 
75. Id. art. 7. Article 4 of the Draft Hydrocarbon Law defines a “Producing 

Governorate” as “any Iraqi Governorate that produces Crude Oil and natural gas 
continually on rates more than one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) barrels a day.” 
Id. art. 4. 

76. Id. art. 9. 
77. Id. art. 5. 
78. Id. art. 9. 

Article 11 refers to the Constitutional provisions that 
provide that Iraq’s oil wealth belongs to all of its citizens but 
Article 11 does not contain specific guidelines or a mechanism